Contents

Acknowledgements

Introduction

1

New Constellations: Judith Butler’s ‘Frame’ and

Dave Eggers’ What Is the What

Gazing Inward in Jonathan Lethem’s Chronic City and
Teju Cole's Open City

Connective Dissonance: Refiguring Difference in
Fiction of the Iraq War

Ambivalent Alterities: Pakistani Post-9/11 Fiction

in English

“The stories of anywhere are also the stories of
everywhere else’: Salman Rushdie’s Shalimar the Clown
and The Enchantress of Florence

Conclusion

Notes

Bibliography

Index

viii

22

40

76

112

142
175

177
202
212



