## Contents

Acknowledgements	viii
Introduction	1
1 New Constellations: Judith Butler's 'Frame' and Dave Eggers' <i>What Is the What</i>	22
2 Gazing Inward in Jonathan Lethem's <i>Chronic City</i> and Teju Cole's <i>Open City</i>	40
3 Connective Dissonance: Refiguring Difference in Fiction of the Iraq War	76
4 Ambivalent Alterities: Pakistani Post-9/11 Fiction in English	112
5 'The stories of anywhere are also the stories of everywhere else': Salman Rushdie's Shalimar the Clown	
and The Enchantress of Florence	142
Conclusion	175
Notes	177
Bibliography	202
Index	212